XRP6274
2A Ultra Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
  January 2014  Rev. 1.0.1
Exar Corporation  www.exar.com
48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA 94538, USA  Tel. +1 510 668-7000 – Fax. +1 510 668-7001
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XRP6274 is an ultra low dropout voltage
regulator capable of delivering 2A output

AGND 10 Signal ground. Connect with a separate trace to the ground of the output being
regulated.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Junction
Temperature
Range
Marking Package Packing
Quantity Note 1 Note 2
XRP6274EH-F
-40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
6274E
YYWW
XXXXX
10-pin DFN
Bulk
Halogen Free
3Amp
Adjustable XRP6274EHMTR-F 250/Tape & Reel
XRP6274EHTR-F 3K/Tape & Reel
XRP6274EVB XRP6274 Evaluation board
 “YY” = Year – “WW” = Work Week – “X” = Lot Number when applicable.
1
2
3